,

CH \$40.00 081641 10374539

RECORDATION FORM COVER ONLY Attorney's Docket N To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there 1 Name of conveying party(ies): KENNETH BARR; BRUCE 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	Trademark Office			
PATENTS ONLY Attorney's Docket N To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there 1 Name of conveying party(ies): KENNETH BARR; BRUCE 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	No. 39750-0008A			
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy there 1 Name of conveying party(ies): KENNETH BARR; BRUCE 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1 Name of conveying party(ies): KENNETH BARR; BRUCE 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies).	eof.			
FAHR; STIG HANSEN; and CHRISTIAN WIESMANN Name: SUNESIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.				
- A disease 241 Oustor Boint Boulevard				
Gibr South San Francisco State: California				
□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership City: South Sail Predictor State □ Corporation-State □ Other Zip Code: 94080 USA				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ce) undered 2 2 ce Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes	s 🔳 No			
Assignment				
Security Agreement Change of Name				
D Other:				
Execution Date: MAY 21, 2003 and JUNE 4, 2003				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/374,539				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No.(s):				
Additional numbers attached? 🗆 Yes 📕 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involv	red: 1			
Document should be mailed:				
7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):				
Ginger R. Dreger				
Hollow Ehrmon White & McAuliffe LLP	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing 			
	Junt, referencing			
Menlo Park, California 94025-3506 Attorney Docket No. <u>39750-0008A</u>				
8. Deposit account number: 08-1641 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 08-1641				
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to treat any overpayment to bepoar recommendation of the second se				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document.				
Name: Ginger R. Dreger (Reg. No. 33,055)				
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				
Director of the US Patent & Trademark Office				
PO Box 1450				
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450				

700033085

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARIMENT OF COMMERCE of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

Linder the Dependent R	eduction Act of 1995, no persons are req	Patent and Trac uired to respond to a collection of inf	lemark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER connation unless it displays a valid OMB control num
	IGNMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number 39750-0008A
Whereas, the undersigned:			
BARR, Kenneth 4016 18th Street San Francisco, CA 94114	FAHR, Bruce 52 Rock Harbor Lane Foster City, CA 94404	HANSEN, Stig 5606 Ludwig Avenue El Cerrito, CA 94530	Wiesmann, Christian 512 Swallowtail Court Brisbane, CA 94005
hereinafter termed "Inventors", ha	ve invented certain new and useful in	mprovements in	
C	OMPOUNDS THAT MODULATE	THE ACTIVITY OF PTP-1b	and TC-PTP
for which an applic \Box for which an applic	ation for United States Patent was fi ation for a United States Patent was	led on <u>February 25, 2003</u> , Applic executed on, and	eation No. <u>10/374,539</u>
<u>Francisco, CA 94080</u> , (hereinaft invention disclosed therein, and it Inventors (all collectively hereina (hereinafter termed "patents") the	er termed "Assignee"), is desirous of a and to all embodiments of the invest fter termed "said invention"), and in reon granted in the United States and	and to any and all patents, invert foreign countries.	<u>Oyster Point Boulevard, South San</u> nd interest in and to said application and the e or discovered jointly or severally by said tor's certificates and other forms of protection y said Inventors to have been received in full
application and said invention; (b Protection of Industrial Property of United States or any foreign coun divisional, substitution, continuat any of said patents.) in and to all rights to apply for fore or otherwise; (c) in and to any and al try, including each and every applic ion, or continuation-in-part of any of	sign patents on said invention pur il applications filed and any and a ation filed and each and every pa f said applications; and (d) in and	entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said suant to the International Convention for the all patents granted on said invention in the tent granted on any application which is a to each and every reissue or extensions of
enjoy to the fullest extent the right shall include prompt production of other papers, and other assistance and interest herein conveyed; (b) additional applications covering s other priority proceedings involv patents granted thereon including	at, title and interest herein conveyed of pertinent facts and documents, give all to the extent deemed necessary of for prosecuting any of said application said invention; (d) for filing and pros- ing said invention; and (f) for legal p g without limitation reissues and ree infringement actions and court action	in the United States and foreign of ring of testimony, execution of pe- or desirable by said Assignee (a) ions; (c) for filing and prosecutin secuting applications for reissuan proceedings involving said invent xaminations, opposition proceedi	said Assignee to enable said Assignee to countries. Such cooperation by said Inventor etitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title g substitute, divisional, continuing or ce of any said patents; (e) for interference or tion and any applications therefor and any ings, cancellation proceedings, priority expense incurred by said Inventors in
representatives, and shall be bind 4. Said Invent	ling upon said Inventors, their respectors hereby jointly and severally war	ctive heirs, legal representatives a	ignee, its successors, assigns and other legal and assigns. not entered and will not enter into any
assignment, contract, or understa			
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, said Inventors have executed a	1 1 1	aid Assignee as of the dates written below:
		<u>Kenveth BARR</u>	
Date: <u>6-4-200</u> Date: <u>6.4.200</u>	3	Bruce FAHR	Jul
Date: 6.4. 200	3	Stig HANSEN	2)
Date:		Christian WIESMANN	

PATENT REEL: 013724 FRAME: 0335

1

HELLER EHRMAN

		m · · · 1 m · 1 · · · · · · · · · · · ·	PTO/SB/15 (8-5 roved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-00 Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER	
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB c				
A	SSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			
Vhereas, the undersigned:				
BARR, Kenneth 4016 18th Street San Francisco, CA 94114	FEHR, Bruce 1492 Lakeshore Circle San Jose, CA 95131	HANSEN, Stig 5606 Ludwig Avenue El Cerrito, CA 94530	Wiesmann, Christian 512 Swallowtail Court Brisbane, CA 94005	
ereinafter termed "Inventors",	have invented certain new and useful imp	rovements in		
	COMPOUNDS THAT MODULATE T	HE ACTIVITY OF PTP-1b and T	C-PTP	
for which an app for which an app	plication for United States Patent was filed plication for a United States Patent was ex	l on <u>February 25, 2003</u> , Application I ecuted on, and	No. <u>10/374,539</u>	
Francisco, CA 94080, (herein invention disclosed therein, and fnventors (all collectively herei (hereinafter termed "patents") t	<u>MACEUTICALS. INC.</u> , a corporation have after termed "Assignee"), is desirous of ac d in and to all embodiments of the inventi- inafter termed "said invention"), and in an thereon granted in the United States and for	on, heretofore conceived, made or dis d to any and all patents, inventor's ce oreign countries.	covered jointly or severally by said rtificates and other forms of protection	
NOW, THEREFOR from said Assignce:	E, in consideration of good and valuable o	consideration acknowledged by said l	nventors to have been received in full	
application and said invention; Protection of Industrial Proper United States or any foreign co divisional, substitution, contin any of said patents.	ntors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and of (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign ty or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all a puntry, including each and every application uation, or continuation-in-part of any of se	n patents on said invention pursuant i pplications filed and any and all pate on filed and each and every patent gr aid applications; and (d) in and to eac	o the international Convention for the nts granted on said invention in the anted on any application which is a sh and every reissue or extensions of	
enjoy to the fullest extent the t shall include prompt productio other papers, and other assista and interest herein conveyed; additional applications covering other priority proceedings invo- patents granted thereon, include contexts, public use proceeding	entors hereby jointly and severally covena right, title and interest herein conveyed in on of pertinent facts and documents, givin, nce all to the extent deemed necessary or (b) for prosecuting any of said application ng said invention; (d) for filing and prosec olving said invention; and (f) for legal pro- ding without limitation reissues and reexa gs, infringement actions and court actions hall be paid for by said Assignee.	the United States and foreign countri g of testimony, execution of petitions desirable by said Assignee (a) for pet is; (c) for filing and prosecuting subst outing applications for reissuance of a second involving said invention an minations, opposition proceedings, ci	es. Such cooperation by said inventors , oaths, specifications, declarations or fecting in said Assignee the right, title ilute, divisional, continuing or ny said patents; (e) for interference or d any applications therefor and any ancellation proceedings, priority	
7 The term	is and covenants of this assignment shall i inding upon said Inventors, their respectiv	nure to the benefit of said Assignee, s we heirs, legal representatives and ass	its successors, assigns and other legal igns.	
4. Said Inv assignment, contract, or under	entors hereby jointly and severally warrant rstanding in conflict herewith.	it and represent that they have not end	ered and will not enter into any	
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, said Inventors have executed and	delivered this instrument to said As	signee as of the dates written below:	
Date:	·	Kenneth BARR		
Date:		Bruce FAHR		
Date:				
		Stig HANSEN/		

PATENT REEL: 013724 FRAME: 0336

RECORDED: 06/10/2003